# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5165989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARSTEN COHRS	07/27/2017
DIRK FISCHER	07/27/2017
KEVIN MUTCH	07/27/2017
HENRICUS PEERLINGS	08/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	ROTHAUSSTRASSE 61	
City:	MUTTENZ	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4132	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15525407

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)331-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-331-7075

Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com
Correspondent Name: ANTHONY A. BISULCA
Address Line 1: 4000 MONROE ROAD

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014DE422
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOD A. WALDROP
SIGNATURE:	/tod a. waldrop/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2018

# **Total Attachments: 3**

505119228

source=2014DE422-executed-Assignment-#page1.tif source=2014DE422-executed-Assignment-#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 047014 FRAME: 0333 source=2014DE422-executed-Assignment-#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047014 FRAME: 0334

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,		
I/We		
Address	5:	
Citizens	hip:	
1)	Carsten COHRS	Feststrasse 19, 60316 Frankfurt am Main , Germany
2)	Dirk FISCHER	Bahnhofstrasse 70, 55278 Hahnheim, Germany
3)	Kevin MUTCH	Mainkurstr 32, 60385 Frankfurt , Germany
4)	Henricus PEERLINGS	Rotmühle, 55595 Spabrücken, Germany
1) 2) 3) 4)	German German United Kingdom The Netherlands	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Clariant International Ltd a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland located at Rothausstrasse 61, 4132 Muttenz 1, Switzerland the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith /		
SerNo.	:	
filed:		
entitled:	Laundry detergents conta	aining soil release polymers
and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.		
Inventor(s):  1)		

Date:\_\_\_\_\_ PATENT
REEL: 047014 FRAME: 0335

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Date: 27 01.17

# ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We		
Address	s:	
Citizens	ship:	
1)	Carsten COHRS	Feststrasse 19, 60316 Frankfurt am Main , Germany
2)	Dirk FISCHER	Bahnhofstrasse 70, 55278 Hahnheim, Germany
3)	Kevin MUTCH	Mainkurstr 32, 60385 Frankfurt , Germany
4)	Henricus PEERLINGS	Rotmühle, 55595 Spabrücken, Germany
1) 2) 3) 4)	German German United Kingdom The Netherlands	
a corpor located the entir	sell, assign, and transfer unto Cration organized under the laws at Rothausstrasse 61, 4132 Mure right, title and interest in and States, executed concurrently h	of Switzerland uttenz 1, Switzerland to my/our application for Letters Patent of the
SerNo	.:	
filed:		
entitled:		aining soil release polymers
and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.		
Inventor	r(s):	
		Date:
	77	Date: 27/07/2017
		Date:
4)	consequences de segue reformación desarribus de consequences d	Date: PATENT

ASSIGNMENT		
For valu	uable consideration, the receipt	and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,
l∕We		
Address	3:	
Citizens	ship:	
1)	Carsten COHRS	Feststrasse 19, 60316 Frankfurt am Main , Germany
2)	Dirk FISCHER	Bahnhofstrasse 70, 55278 Hahnheim, Germany
3)	Kevin MUTCH	Mainkurstr 32, 60385 Frankfurt , Germany
4)	Henricus PEERLINGS	Rotmühle, 55595 Spabrücken, Germany
1) 2) 3) 4)	German German United Kingdom The Netherlands	
a corpor located a the entir	sell, assign, and transfer unto C ration organized under the laws at Rothausstrasse 61, 4132 Mu e right, title and interest in and t States, executed concurrently he	of Switzerland ttenz 1, Switzerland o my/our application for Letters Patent of the
SerNo.	:	
filed:		
entitled:	Laundry detergents conta	aining soil release polymers
and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.		
Inventor	(s):	
1)		Date:
2)		Date:
3)	kant er sjon er state at Miller (1994) – mennet f.e. i skallett Miller (1994) – mennes er sammer kredstat	Date:
4)	Certary S	Date: 08/01/2012 PATENT

**RECORDED: 09/30/2018 REEL: 047014 FRAME: 0337**